m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
m
Cold cathode (CCFL)/ Inverter selection Guide
 P/N: Description
Start Up Voltage
required  Vrms
BXA-12529    12V
Dual Output-1000
Vrms          Fixed
BXA-12576
12V Dual Output-
800 Vrms
Fixed
BXA-12579
12V Dual Output-
1500 Vrms
Dimming
BXA-12617C-6M
12V Dual Output-
1200 Vrms
Dimming
BXA-12553   12V
Single Output-
800 Vrms
Fixed
S/N 535-0041 S/N 535-0057 S/N 535-0063 S/N 535-0079 S/N 535-0085
BF20218-24B 2.0mm X 218m 1250 √ √
BF20226-24B 2.0mm X 226m 1275 √ √
BF20292-24B 2.0mm X 292m 1650 Consult with JKL  Consult with JKL
BF20325-24B 2.0mm X 325m 1830 Consult with JKL
BF22140-24B  2.2mm X 140m 990 √ Consult with JKL  √ √ √
BF22258-25B 2.2mm X  258m 1600 √ Consult with JKL
BF26188-20B  2.6mm X 188m 1115 √ √ √ Consult with JKL
BF26214-24B   2.6mm X 214m 1450 √ Consult with JKL
BF26240-24B 2.6mm X 240m 1290 √ √
BF26250-24B  2.6mm X 250m 1350 √ Consult with JKL
BF26285-20B  2.6mm X 285m 1525 √ Consult with JKL
BF26318-20B 2.6mm X 318m 1710 √ Consult with JKL
BF350-20B 3.2mm X   50m 425 √ √ √ √ √
BF3100-20B 3.2mm X 100m 640 √ √ √ √ √
BF3228-21B 3.2mm X 228m 1190 √ Consult with JKL  √ √ √
BF3300-20B 3.2mm X 300m 1625 Consult with JKL  Consult with JKL
BF3380-20B 3.2mm X 380m 1975 Consult with JKL
BF3100-UV1   3.0mm X 100m 650 √ √ √ √ √
BF959-UV1/3  9.0mm  X   59m 450 √ √ √ √ √
BXA-502   5V
Single Output-
800 Vrms
Fixed
BXA-24529   24V
Dual Output-
1000 Vrms
Fixed
BXA-12563   12V
Single Output-
1000 Vrms
Dimming
BXA-503   6V
Single Output-
1200 Vrms
Fixed
S/N 535-0091 S/N 535-0108 S/N 535-0114 S/N 535-0120
√ √
√ √
Consult with JKL
√ √ √ √
Consult with JKL
Consult with JKL √ √ √
Consult with JKL
Consult with JKL  √
Consult with JKL  Consult with JKL
Consult with JKL
√ √ √ √
√ √ √ √
√ √ √ √
Consult with JKL
√ √ √ √
√ √ √ √